

Minimally-Invasive Heart Procedure Dramatically Improves Heart Patients' Quality of Life, Study Finds

SALT LAKE CITY, UT, USA, April 3, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Patients who undergo a minimally-invasive surgical procedure that repairs a damaged heart valve experienced a significant increase in their quality of life, according to a new study by researchers at the Intermountain Medical Center Heart Institute in Salt Lake City.



It's remarkable that patients were able to improve their quality of life from 42 to 72.9. What's most meaningful is that the improvement was sustained."

Jose Benuzillo, MA, MS, Intermountain Healthcare

Intermountain Medical Center Heart Institute researchers found that patients who underwent a transcatheter aortic valve replacement known as a TAVR procedure ranked their quality of life significantly higher just 30 days after the procedure. Patients ranked their quality of life 72.9 on a 100-point scale (healthiest possible score), compared to a score of 42 prior to the procedure. One year after the procedure, these patients continued to see significantly improvement, ranking their quality of life at 75.4/100.

Researchers say results suggest that patients experienced an

easier time completing daily tasks and a better overall quality of life after the procedure, confirming results observed in clinical trials.

Results of the study were presented during at the 2018 American College of Cardiology Scientific Session last month in Orlando. More than 13,000 cardiologists and cardiovascular clinicians from around the world attended the scientific meeting.

"It's remarkable that patients were able to improve their quality of life from 42 to 72.9. What's most meaningful is that the improvement was sustained, which means the quality of life of our patients continued to be dramatically improved," said Jose Benuzillo, MA, MS, lead author of the study and outcomes analyst for the Cardiovascular Clinical Program at Intermountain Healthcare.

Researchers assessed patient's self-reported health status at baseline, 30 days after the TAVR procedure, and one year after the TAVR, using the Kansas City Cardiomyopathy Questionnaire, a widely accepted survey that measures physical function, severity of symptoms, social limitations, self-care abilities, and quality of life of heart patients.

For the study, researchers examined Intermountain Healthcare's Enterprise Data Warehouse, one of the nation's largest repository of clinical data, to identify patients who underwent TAVR at Intermountain Medical Center between October 2013 to July 2017.

A total of 471 patients who underwent TAVR at Intermountain Medical Center were analyzed, of whom 460 completed the baseline survey.

Patients differ in many ways from those participating in randomized clinical trials. So, being able to study these patients is important; it provides a more a comprehensive view of the care and outcomes associated with TAVR.

During a TAVR procedure, doctors repair the valve without removing the old, damaged valve. Somewhat similar to a stent placed in an artery, the TAVR approach delivers a fully collapsible replacement valve to the valve site through a catheter.

Once the new valve is expanded, it pushes the old valve leaflets out of the way and the tissue in the replacement valve takes over the job of regulating blood flow.

Other Intermountain Healthcare researchers in the study included: Donald Lappé, MD; Kent Jones, MD; Lynn Harris, MS; Colleen Roberts, RN; Edward Miner, MD; and Brian Whisenant, MD.

The Intermountain Medical Center Heart Institute, part of the Intermountain Healthcare system based in Salt Lake City, is one of the premier cardiovascular centers in the country.

###

Jess Gomez Intermountain Medical Center 801-507-7455 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.